
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/14/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 4,605,739
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 4,836,026

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 5,077,827
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 5,331,719
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 5,598,305

-14.18% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $17,553,334 $60,551,070 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 3.0% 12.6% 6th Payment 5,878,220
2.27% -3.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $25,835,714 $78,397,268 $77,000,000 $38,100,000 2.021 4.3% 16.4% 7th Payment 6,172,131

-3.07% 0.21% 6 01/15/24 Mon $15,247,722 $88,876,611 $88,000,000 $43,500,000 2.021 2.6% 18.6% 8th Payment 6,480,737
4.80% 5.00% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,396,486 $101,520,014 $102,000,000 $50,500,000 2.021 3.1% 21.1% 9th Payment 6,804,774
4.60% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $27,024,790 $123,175,986 $120,000,000 $57,700,000 2.080 4.5% 24.7% 10th Payment 7,145,013

13.05% 9.00% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,237,778 $133,934,714 $133,000,000 $63,900,000 2.080 2.9% 26.9% 11th Payment 7,502,264
7.66% 9.73% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,805,848 $146,296,269 $145,000,000 $69,700,000 2.080 3.3% 29.3% 12th Payment 7,877,377
6.81% 4.31% 11 01/27/24 Sat $28,864,980 $163,758,986 $164,000,000 $79,100,000 2.073 4.8% 32.7% 13th Payment 8,271,246
3.71% 3.89% 12 01/29/24 Mon $17,876,644 $174,878,905 $174,000,000 $83,900,000 2.073 3.0% 34.7% 14th Payment 8,684,808
5.76% 2.01% 13 01/31/24 Wed $20,947,004 $187,908,698 $188,000,000 $90,700,000 2.073 3.5% 37.0% 15th Payment 9,119,048

10.21% 9.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $31,812,200 $202,887,843 $206,000,000 $101,700,000 2.025 5.3% 40.4% 16th Payment 9,575,001
8.39% 8.00% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,376,286 $214,755,349 $214,000,000 $105,700,000 2.025 3.3% 42.3% 17th Payment 10,053,751
7.10% 7.51% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,433,706 $229,295,374 $228,000,000 $112,600,000 2.025 3.8% 44.5% 18th Payment 10,556,438
6.31% 4.00% 17 02/10/24 Sat $33,820,636 $256,472,560 $248,000,000 $119,800,000 2.070 5.6% 47.6% 19th Payment 11,084,260
3.33% 6.27% 18 02/12/24 Mon $20,020,864 $269,199,635 $270,000,000 $130,400,000 2.070 3.4% 49.4% 20th Payment 11,638,473

2.00% 2.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $22,882,380 $283,745,749 $285,000,000 $137,700,000 2.070 3.8% 51.3% 21st Payment 12,220,397
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $35,511,668 $306,320,182 $306,000,000 $147,800,000 2.070 5.9% 54.2% 22nd Payment 12,831,417

14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $22,917,883 $320,888,865 $231,000,000 $111,594,203 2.070 3.8% 55.9% 23rd Payment 13,472,988
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $24,815,941 $336,664,125 $246,000,000 $118,800,000 2.070 4.2% 57.8% 24th Payment 14,146,637
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $36,672,899 $359,976,742 $268,000,000 $129,500,000 2.070 6.1% 60.3% 25th Payment 14,853,969
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,147,062 $374,691,112 $288,000,000 $139,100,000 2.070 3.9% 61.9% 26th Payment 15,596,667

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $27,793,854 $392,359,403 $302,000,000 $145,900,000 2.070 4.6% 63.7% 27th Payment 16,376,501
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $40,703,251 $418,234,077 $325,000,000 $157,000,000 2.070 6.7% 66.1% 28th Payment 17,195,326
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $25,774,253 $434,618,527 $348,000,000 $168,100,000 2.070 4.3% 67.6% 29th Payment 18,055,092
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $32,018,520 $454,972,399 $370,000,000 $178,700,000 2.070 5.3% 69.3% 30th Payment 18,957,847
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $47,622,804 $485,245,768 $400,000,000 $193,200,000 2.070 7.8% 71.7%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,506,529 $506,545,553 $421,000,000 $203,400,000 2.070 5.6% 73.3% Total 306,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $48,027,780 $537,076,361 $454,000,000 $219,300,000 2.070 7.9% 75.4%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $69,053,065 $580,972,745 $515,000,000 $248,800,000 2.070 11.1% 78.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,481,909 $604,163,951 $363,000,000 $175,362,319 2.070 6.1% 79.4%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $54,103,294 $638,556,907 $378,000,000 $182,600,000 2.070 8.8% 81.3%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $76,041,235 $686,895,605 $400,000,000 $193,200,000 2.070 12.2% 83.6%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $43,778,291 $714,725,052 $416,000,000 $201,000,000 2.070 7.2% 84.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $78,449,777 $764,594,837 $441,000,000 $213,000,000 2.070 12.6% 86.7%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $101,355,363 $829,025,488 $500,000,000 $241,500,000 2.070 15.9% 88.8%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $52,533,949 $862,420,825 $540,000,000 $260,900,000 2.070 8.6% 89.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $156,664,204 $962,010,786 $630,000,000 $304,300,000 2.070 23.5% 92.2%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $172,304,117 $1,071,542,892 $730,000,000 $352,700,000 2.070 25.5% 94.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/14/2024


